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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO
State of Ohio ex rel. Steve R. Maddox, et al. :
Relators, ,
VS, Case No. 14-1267

The Village of Lincoln Heights, Ohio, et al.
Respondents. :
STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR

RESPONDENTS TQO MOVE OR PLEAD TO THE
COMPLAINT FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

Pursuant to S. Ct. Prac.R. 3.03(B)2), Respondents and Relators, by and through their
undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate that Respondents have an additional 20 days to move or plead
to the Complaint for Writ of Mandamus filed herein,

Respondents’ response was originally due by August 20, 2014, Per this extension,
Respondents’ response is now due on or before September 9, 2014, No prior extensions have been
requested,

Respectfully submitted,

8/ Hans Nilges, per telephone authority 8/11/14 W

Hans A. Nilges (0076017) D. Patrick Kasson (0055570)
(COUNSEL OF RECORD) Melvin J. Davis (0079224)
Shannon M, Draher (0074304) Reminger Co., L.P,A,

Nilges Draher LL.C 65 East State Street, Suite 400
4580 Stephen Circle, N. W, Columbus, OH 43215

Canton, OH 44718 Telephone: (614) 228-1311
Telephone: (330) 470-4428 Facsimile: (614) 232-2410
Facsimile; (330) 754-1430 Email: pkasson@reminger.com
Email: hans@ohlaborlaw.com mdavis@reminger.com

sdraher@ohlaborlaw.com Counsel for Respondents




Robert E. DeRose (0055214)

James Petroff, Esq, (00042476)

Robi J. Baishnab (0086195)

Barkan Meizlish Handelman Goodin

DeRose Wentz, LLP

250 East Broad Street, 10" Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614)221-4211

Facsimile: (614) 744-2300

Email: bderose@barkanmeizlish.com
ipetroff@barkanmeizlish.com
rbaishnab@barkanmeizlish.com

Counsel for Relators
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